ABB | Technical Datasheet 1SBC101409D0201  1
3D CAD outline drawings available on «Control Product 3D» portal
7.5 kW
10 hp
Technical Datasheet 25/03/11
AF16-30-22-.. / AF16Z-30-22-.. 2-stack 3-pole Contactors
AC / DC Operated - with Screw Terminals
Ordering Details
IEC UL/CSA Control voltage Main
contacts
Auxiliary
contacts
fitted
Type Order code EAN Weight
Rated
power
3-phase
motor
rating
Uc min. ... Uc max.
400 V Pack(ing)
AC-3 480 V 1 piece
kW hp V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
2-stack 3-pole Contactors
7.5 10 24...60 20...60 3 0 2 2 AF16-30-22-11 1SBL 177 001 R1122 3471523110816 0.320
48...130 48...130 3 0 2 2 AF16-30-22-12 1SBL 177 001 R1222 3471523110823 0.320
100...250 100...250 3 0 2 2 AF16-30-22-13 1SBL 177 001 R1322 3471523110830 0.320
250...500 250...500 3 0 2 2 AF16-30-22-14 1SBL 177 001 R1422 3471523110847 0.360
Note: AF16-30-22-11 not suitable for a direct control by PLC-output. AF16-30-22-11 available in some countries: please consult your ABB representative.
2-stack 3-pole Contactors   - Low Consumption
7.5 10 - 12...20 3 0 2 2 AF16Z-30-22-20 1SBL 176 001 R2022 3471523114005 0.360
24...60 20...60 3 0 2 2 AF16Z-30-22-21 1SBL 176 001 R2122 3471523114012 0.360
48...130 48...130 3 0 2 2 AF16Z-30-22-22 1SBL 176 001 R2222 3471523114029 0.360
100...250 100...250 3 0 2 2 AF16Z-30-22-23 1SBL 176 001 R2322 3471523114036 0.360
Note: Only AF..Z contactors with DC control voltage 12...20 V DC need to respect the connection polarities indicated close to the coil terminals: A1+ for the positive pole and A2- for the negative pole
AF16(Z) contactors are used for controlling power circuits
up to 690 V AC and 220 V DC.
They are mainly used for controlling 3-phase motors,